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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR
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A001451396 ANANYA  KOLEY Female No  1 1 UR  2  468.00  560.00  655.00  750.00  844.00  936.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001811475 PAYEL  MAITY Female No  2 2 UR  4  435.00  519.00  611.00  699.00  786.00  870.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001224561 SHILPA  BHOWMICK Female No  3 3 UR  5  415.00  496.00  584.00  667.00  749.00  830.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000550111 AMIRA  YESMINE Female No  4 4 UR  6  414.00  498.00  582.00  666.00  747.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001775272 RIYA  BANK Female No  5 5 UR  3  409.00  490.00  577.00  658.00  738.00  818.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001596108 RAMA  JANA Female No  6 6 UR  2  408.00  494.00  587.00  673.00  748.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001889616 SANIYA  KHATUN Female No  7  1 7 OBC-A  17  398.00  468.00  563.00  650.00  726.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000589030 PIYALI  MALIK Female No  8  1 8 SC  6  385.00  459.00  546.00  626.00  700.00  770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383732 KHUSHI  MIDDYA Female No  9 9 UR  6  385.00  459.00  541.00  622.00  696.00  770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002105062 PRIYANKA  BERA Female No  10 10 UR  4  383.00  463.00  543.00  619.00  693.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388506 PRIYA  MONDAL Female No  11 11 UR  6  382.00  454.00  538.00  618.00  692.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000991959 SUMANA  JANA Female No  12 12 UR  3  376.00  443.00  534.00  610.00  682.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001277590 BOBBY  KHATUN Female No  13 13 UR  6  368.00  439.00  521.00  595.00  666.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001777222 PRIYANKA  RANA Female No  14  1 14 OBC-B  4  365.00  439.00  527.00  601.00  666.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001196339 SUCHARITA  MANNA Female No  15 15 UR  8  362.00  425.00  505.00  585.00  661.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421755 TAMANNA  BOSE Female No  16 16 UR  1  359.00  422.00  507.00  581.00  653.00  718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002283666 SMRITI  TA Female No  17 17 UR  7  353.00  427.00  511.00  585.00  655.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000895036 PRIYA  BAG Female No  18 18 UR  3  351.00  403.00  491.00  566.00  640.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592628 ANTARA  BAG Female No  19 19 UR  3  348.00  416.00  490.00  562.00  630.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000275151 KOYELI  BAG Female No  20 20 UR  4  347.00  397.00  485.00  557.00  629.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001934375 SATHI  PATRA Female No  21 21 UR  3  344.00  409.00  489.00  559.00  624.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001366495 MOUSUMI  MUKHERJEE Female No  22 22 UR  19  342.00  417.00  492.00  559.00  622.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000971358 NANDITA  GHOSH Female No  23 23 UR  5  338.00  410.00  486.00  558.00  619.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001637843 SNEHA  GANGULY Female No  24 24 UR  8  338.00  389.00  464.00  538.00  608.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000656270 BAREKA  BEGUM Female No  25  2 25 OBC-A  6  336.00  396.00  472.00  546.00  612.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022036 PIU  ROY Female No  26  2 26 SC  8  335.00  400.00  474.00  545.00  610.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000648427 SHILPA  SANTRA Female No  27  3 27 SC  4  333.00  391.00  468.00  538.00  608.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412546 AYESA  KHATUN Female No  28 28 UR  8  331.00  386.00  470.00  538.00  602.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421731 PUJA  KHAN Female No  29  4 29 SC  6  330.00  384.00  462.00  534.00  605.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196752 SANOM  PAN Female No  30 30 UR  23  323.00  387.00  464.00  528.00  588.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001192772 KOYEL  SANA Female No  31 31 UR  2  322.00  379.00  457.00  527.00  587.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826875 KOYEL  DAS Female No  32  2 32 OBC-B  4  321.00  382.00  454.00  520.00  581.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000336118 JULAIKHA  KHATUN Female No  33  3 33 OBC-A  4  320.00  385.00  465.00  530.00  585.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044938 NOSIBA  MALLICK Female No  34  4 34 OBC-A  3  315.00  386.00  457.00  519.00  580.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000334742 SHRABANI  HAZRA Female No  35  5 35 SC  6  315.00  376.00  447.00  514.00  575.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000660070 MOUMITA  BAG Female No  36 36 UR  3  315.00  365.00  443.00  511.00  574.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448327 RIMPA  SANTRA Female No  37  6 37 SC  6  308.00  376.00  444.00  507.00  563.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000867597 NEHA  PARVIN Female No  38  5 38 OBC-A  6  305.00  362.00  432.00  496.00  553.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294538 KOYEL  DAS Female No  39  7 39 SC  6  305.00  362.00  432.00  493.00  553.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000454040 NEHA  POREL Female No  40 40 UR  15  305.00  352.00  443.00  503.00  560.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001356599 SNAHA  KARMAKAR Female No  41 41 UR  19  301.00  365.00  429.00  490.00  548.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000727100 SANDHYA  MOHANTA Female No  42 42 UR  1  301.00  361.00  431.00  491.00  551.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000977613 ASHJA  GAYEN Female No  43  6 43 OBC-A  5  300.00  351.00  421.00  486.00  549.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001194745 TUMPA  SAMANTA Female No  44 44 UR  2  300.00  348.00  424.00  487.00  547.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001194156 SUPRIYA  SASMAL Female No  45 45 UR  2  300.00  347.00  425.00  487.00  547.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731034 SANIYA  YASMIN Female No  46  7 46 OBC-A  10  296.00  340.00  420.00  485.00  545.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896430 ANKITA  SAMANTA Female No  47 47 UR  4  292.00  337.00  422.00  484.00  534.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450120 RIMPA  DOLUI Female No  48  8 48 SC  6  291.00  356.00  421.00  482.00  532.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196357 PIYALI  DAS Female No  49  3 49 OBC-B  18  288.00  346.00  406.00  464.00  521.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001709964 SRISHTI  KHAN Female No  50  9 50 SC  4  286.00  340.00  418.00  472.00  525.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001961247 BRISTY  ADAK Female No  51 51 UR  3  286.00  330.00  403.00  469.00  521.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776892 SONAMONI  LAHA Female No  52  4 52 OBC-B  2  285.00  340.00  420.00  475.00  526.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892994 ARCHANA  SOREN Female No  53 53 UR  2  285.00  338.00  406.00  469.00  522.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610047 ARPITA  ADHIKARI Female No  54 54 UR  3  283.00  335.00  402.00  459.00  514.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127820 SANGITA  BARUI Female No  55  10 55 SC  9  283.00  329.00  405.00  465.00  520.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000652848 SUMONA  GAYEN Female No  56  5 56 OBC-B  3  282.00  332.00  396.00  460.00  514.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001012080 PRIYANKA  ADDHYA Female No  57 57 UR  7  277.00  337.00  402.00  462.00  510.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001020260 MEGHA  DUTTA Female No  58 58 UR  8  276.00  337.00  398.00  450.00  501.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001823872 RESMINA  MONDAL Female No  59 59 UR  9  276.00  330.00  390.00  446.00  500.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001838948 TANU  DIYASHI Female No  60  11 60 SC  7  273.00  338.00  403.00  457.00  502.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412899 JHARNA  SARKAR Female No  61  12 61 SC  5  273.00  330.00  388.00  445.00  496.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000363576 SHAHNAZ  ARIFIN Female No  62 62 UR  8  273.00  324.00  391.00  448.00  499.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001249692 TRIPTI  SARKAR Female No  63  13 63 SC  4  269.00  315.00  395.00  446.00  492.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922968 KOYEL  BHATTACHARYA Female No  64 64 UR  13  269.00  313.00  395.00  450.00  494.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958798 JESMIN  PARVIN Female No  65 65 UR  1  268.00  328.00  388.00  442.00  490.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000729940 RUPSA  POREL Female No  66 66 UR  4  266.00  310.00  385.00  438.00  488.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115456 SRIJA  MONDAL Female No  67 67 UR  3  265.00  309.00  375.00  429.00  480.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268796 SUMONA  BISWAS Female No  68 68 UR  11  264.00  318.00  372.00  426.00  480.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001114525 SUPARNA  PRAMANIK Female No  69  6 69 OBC-B  6  264.00  314.00  387.00  437.00  484.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001191344 KEYA  GHORUI Female No  70 70 UR  2  264.00  307.00  365.00  421.00  476.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446140 MOUMITA  SURAL Female No  71  7 71 OBC-B  6  262.00  320.00  378.00  429.00  479.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000630999 DISHA  MIDDYE Female No  72 72 UR  3  261.00  311.00  372.00  422.00  472.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001085310 RINKU  NANDI Female No  73  8 73 OBC-B  11  260.00  306.00  370.00  430.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001079657 TANUSHREE  MALIK Female No  74  14 74 SC  16  260.00  304.00  369.00  426.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000293224 SUPARNA  MONDAL Female No  75  15 75 SC  4  258.00  302.00  360.00  418.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000568186 SUFIA  KHATUN Female No  76 76 UR  3  257.00  308.00  368.00  419.00  469.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312930 SNEHA  PANDA Female No  76 77 UR  14  257.00  308.00  368.00  419.00  469.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001109981 KUSUM  DOLUI Female No  77 78 UR  3  256.00  300.00  358.00  414.00  464.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001641469 NILIMA  BESRA Female No  78  1 79 ST  3  255.00  299.00  367.00  420.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000945352 ASTAMI  SINGH Female No  79  16 80 SC  7  254.00  301.00  361.00  417.00  464.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377946 SNEHA  KHAN Female No  80  9 81 OBC-B  2  254.00  299.00  359.00  419.00  464.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088626 JHILIK  MAL Female No  81  10 82 OBC-B  11  253.00  297.00  362.00  415.00  462.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001343679 ANUSHREE  CHAKRABORTY Female No  82 83 UR  4  252.00  296.00  370.00  416.00  460.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000707190 SNEHA  PATRA Female No  83  17 84 SC  2  251.00  295.00  360.00  414.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398151 JHUMA  JANA Female No  84 85 UR  2  251.00  295.00  359.00  413.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002167425 SHABANA  YASMIN Female No  85 86 UR  2  251.00  295.00  356.00  413.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000425307 MOSAMMAT HASMOTARA 

KHATUN

Female No  86 87 UR  5  250.00  301.00  353.00  405.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780212 SUNITA  MALIK Female No  87  18 88 SC  6  249.00  304.00  359.00  409.00  454.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001139638 ANUSHREE  DOLUI Female No  88  19 89 SC  2  249.00  301.00  358.00  410.00  454.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001578359 SAHETA  SABRIN Female No  89 90 UR  1  248.00  297.00  358.00  407.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001290390 BARSHA  SANTRA Female No  90 91 UR  5  245.00  289.00  345.00  396.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002055668 SHREYA  GHOSAL Female No  91 92 UR  14  244.00  288.00  350.00  398.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782656 JYOTI  DOLUI Female No  92  20 93 SC  6  243.00  293.00  348.00  398.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733242 SANGITA  ROY Female No  93  21 94 SC  2  240.00  284.00  337.00  388.00  436.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001078621 SATHI  ADIKARI Female No  94 95 UR  15  239.00  283.00  346.00  390.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141207 SOBINA  BERA Female No  95 96 UR  4  236.00  282.00  332.00  382.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466406 KEYA  PATRA Female No  96  22 97 SC  7  236.00  280.00  340.00  384.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011058 SABITA  RAM Female No  97  11 98 OBC-B  4  235.00  285.00  335.00  381.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169348 SIBANI  DHARA Female No  98 99 UR  4  235.00  279.00  329.00  379.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001644244 PARMINA  KHATUN Female No  99 100 UR  2  234.00  278.00  330.00  380.00  424.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279023 RISHA  PANDIT Female No  100  23 101 SC  5  234.00  277.00  327.00  377.00  424.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001204687 SURAIYA  PARVIN Female No  101 102 UR  1  233.00  280.00  327.00  374.00  421.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000642083 MISTU  RAUL Female No  102 103 UR  3  232.00  276.00  326.00  372.00  418.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000880585 MST MOJAMMELA 

KHATUN

Female No  103 104 UR  1  230.00  275.00  325.00  371.00  416.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000814394 NEHA  PARVIN Female No  104 105 UR  2  228.00  272.00  324.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881936 SIMRAN  KHATUN Female No  105 106 UR  5  227.00  274.00  321.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083345 RINKI  MANDAL Female No  106  24 107 SC  11  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000716060 TRISHNA  ROY Female No  106  24 108 SC  3  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320937 NAMITA  LOHAR Female No  107 109 UR  10  226.00  270.00  318.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001196589 ANUSHREE  KHAN Female No  108 110 UR  8  225.00  269.00  317.00  362.00  406.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000424408 PINKI  SARDAR Female No  109  25 111 SC  7  222.00  266.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001089816 KEYA  MAUR Female No  110  12 112 OBC-B  11  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287424 SALMA  PARVIN Female No  111 113 UR  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002183360 KHADIJA  KHATUN Female No  111 114 UR  7  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001087181 MAMPI  RANA Female No  111  13 115 OBC-B  11  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001081545 MANISHA  MALIK Female No  111  26 116 SC  11  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158706 TANUSHREE  MALIK Female No  111  26 117 SC  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000617061 DIPIKA  MALIK Female No  111  26 118 SC  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001185227 RIA  KUREL Female No  111  26 119 SC  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412674 DOLON  ROY Female No  111  26 120 SC  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001889616 SANIYA  KHATUN Female No  7  1 1 OBC-A  17  398.00  468.00  563.00  650.00  726.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000656270 BAREKA  BEGUM Female No  25  2 2 OBC-A  6  336.00  396.00  472.00  546.00  612.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000336118 JULAIKHA  KHATUN Female No  33  3 3 OBC-A  4  320.00  385.00  465.00  530.00  585.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044938 NOSIBA  MALLICK Female No  34  4 4 OBC-A  3  315.00  386.00  457.00  519.00  580.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000867597 NEHA  PARVIN Female No  38  5 5 OBC-A  6  305.00  362.00  432.00  496.00  553.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000977613 ASHJA  GAYEN Female No  43  6 6 OBC-A  5  300.00  351.00  421.00  486.00  549.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731034 SANIYA  YASMIN Female No  46  7 7 OBC-A  10  296.00  340.00  420.00  485.00  545.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B
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A001777222 PRIYANKA  RANA Female No  14  1 1 OBC-B  4  365.00  439.00  527.00  601.00  666.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826875 KOYEL  DAS Female No  32  2 2 OBC-B  4  321.00  382.00  454.00  520.00  581.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196357 PIYALI  DAS Female No  49  3 3 OBC-B  18  288.00  346.00  406.00  464.00  521.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776892 SONAMONI  LAHA Female No  52  4 4 OBC-B  2  285.00  340.00  420.00  475.00  526.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000652848 SUMONA  GAYEN Female No  56  5 5 OBC-B  3  282.00  332.00  396.00  460.00  514.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001114525 SUPARNA  PRAMANIK Female No  69  6 6 OBC-B  6  264.00  314.00  387.00  437.00  484.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446140 MOUMITA  SURAL Female No  71  7 7 OBC-B  6  262.00  320.00  378.00  429.00  479.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001085310 RINKU  NANDI Female No  73  8 8 OBC-B  11  260.00  306.00  370.00  430.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377946 SNEHA  KHAN Female No  80  9 9 OBC-B  2  254.00  299.00  359.00  419.00  464.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088626 JHILIK  MAL Female No  81  10 10 OBC-B  11  253.00  297.00  362.00  415.00  462.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011058 SABITA  RAM Female No  97  11 11 OBC-B  4  235.00  285.00  335.00  381.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001089816 KEYA  MAUR Female No  110  12 12 OBC-B  11  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001087181 MAMPI  RANA Female No  111  13 13 OBC-B  11  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC
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A000589030 PIYALI  MALIK Female No  8  1 1 SC  6  385.00  459.00  546.00  626.00  700.00  770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022036 PIU  ROY Female No  26  2 2 SC  8  335.00  400.00  474.00  545.00  610.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000648427 SHILPA  SANTRA Female No  27  3 3 SC  4  333.00  391.00  468.00  538.00  608.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421731 PUJA  KHAN Female No  29  4 4 SC  6  330.00  384.00  462.00  534.00  605.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000334742 SHRABANI  HAZRA Female No  35  5 5 SC  6  315.00  376.00  447.00  514.00  575.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448327 RIMPA  SANTRA Female No  37  6 6 SC  6  308.00  376.00  444.00  507.00  563.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294538 KOYEL  DAS Female No  39  7 7 SC  6  305.00  362.00  432.00  493.00  553.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450120 RIMPA  DOLUI Female No  48  8 8 SC  6  291.00  356.00  421.00  482.00  532.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001709964 SRISHTI  KHAN Female No  50  9 9 SC  4  286.00  340.00  418.00  472.00  525.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127820 SANGITA  BARUI Female No  55  10 10 SC  9  283.00  329.00  405.00  465.00  520.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001838948 TANU  DIYASHI Female No  60  11 11 SC  7  273.00  338.00  403.00  457.00  502.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412899 JHARNA  SARKAR Female No  61  12 12 SC  5  273.00  330.00  388.00  445.00  496.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001249692 TRIPTI  SARKAR Female No  63  13 13 SC  4  269.00  315.00  395.00  446.00  492.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001079657 TANUSHREE  MALIK Female No  74  14 14 SC  16  260.00  304.00  369.00  426.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000293224 SUPARNA  MONDAL Female No  75  15 15 SC  4  258.00  302.00  360.00  418.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000945352 ASTAMI  SINGH Female No  79  16 16 SC  7  254.00  301.00  361.00  417.00  464.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000707190 SNEHA  PATRA Female No  83  17 17 SC  2  251.00  295.00  360.00  414.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780212 SUNITA  MALIK Female No  87  18 18 SC  6  249.00  304.00  359.00  409.00  454.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001139638 ANUSHREE  DOLUI Female No  88  19 19 SC  2  249.00  301.00  358.00  410.00  454.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782656 JYOTI  DOLUI Female No  92  20 20 SC  6  243.00  293.00  348.00  398.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733242 SANGITA  ROY Female No  93  21 21 SC  2  240.00  284.00  337.00  388.00  436.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466406 KEYA  PATRA Female No  96  22 22 SC  7  236.00  280.00  340.00  384.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002279023 RISHA  PANDIT Female No  100  23 23 SC  5  234.00  277.00  327.00  377.00  424.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083345 RINKI  MANDAL Female No  106  24 24 SC  11  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000716060 TRISHNA  ROY Female No  106  24 25 SC  3  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000424408 PINKI  SARDAR Female No  109  25 26 SC  7  222.00  266.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001081545 MANISHA  MALIK Female No  111  26 27 SC  11  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158706 TANUSHREE  MALIK Female No  111  26 28 SC  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000617061 DIPIKA  MALIK Female No  111  26 29 SC  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001185227 RIA  KUREL Female No  111  26 30 SC  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412674 DOLON  ROY Female No  111  26 31 SC  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001641469 NILIMA  BESRA Female No  78  1 1 ST  3  255.00  299.00  367.00  420.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


